

ELEANOR C. MABRY

Legacy Society



LEADING THE WAY IN PRESERVING

Ohio History

The Eleanor C. Mabry Legacy Society leads the way in preserving the future of Ohio history through generous planned gifts. The Mabry Society is comprised of donors who gift through their will, trust, retirement account, life insurance policy or other type of planned gift. These gifts are critical sources of funding that help further the Ohio History Connection's mission: Spark discovery of Ohio's stories. Embrace the present, share the past and transform the future.

CREATE YOUR LEGACY

Planned gifts come in all shapes and sizes. No matter how large or small, a planned gift of your estate is rewarding and simple to do. Here are a few examples of ways you can leave a lasting legacy through your estate:

- Make a gift through your will or trust.
- Make a gift that generates income for you through a charitable gift annuity, charitable remainder trust or a charitable lead trust.
- Include the Ohio History Connection as a full or partial beneficiary of a life insurance policy, retirement plan assets or annuity.

WHO WAS ELEANOR C. MABRY, II?

Ms. Mabry was the great-great granddaughter of Edward Tiffin, our state's first governor and an important advocate who led the effort to make Ohio the 17th state. Ms. Mabry became a life member of the Ohio History Connection in 1966 and continued to support the preservation of our state's history throughout her life. The Ohio History Connection was honored to receive Ms. Mabry's generous planned gift in 2001, the largest recorded estate gift during our first 125 years as an organization.

ELEANOR C. MABRY LEGACY SOCIETY

Member Benefits

The Ohio History Connection recognizes members of the Eleanor C. Mabry Legacy Society through:

- Recognition in Ohio History Connection publications and website (if desired).
- A lifetime subscription to *Echoes Magazine*, our outstanding history magazine.
- Special invitations to tours and events, exclusively for our committed supporters.

AN INVITATION TO

Join

If you've already included the Ohio History
Connection in your estate plans, please complete
the attached card so we can honor your
Eleanor C. Mabry Legacy Society membership.
All information will remain confidential.

If you're not sure which planned gift option is best for you, we can help. Mail the attached card or call our Development Office at 800.647.6921.



As soon as you signify your gift, you become a member of the Eleanor C. Mabry Legacy Society. We would like to recognize your contribution and inspire others to give by listing Mabry Society members in Ohio History Connection publications. Please let us know how you would like to be recognized. ☐ I wish my name to appear as (Please print): ☐ Please recognize my gift in honor or memory of (Please print): ☐ I wish to remain anonymous, and do not wish to have my name included in publications. **OPTIONAL INFORMATION** The information you submit on this Eleanor C. Mabry Legacy Society membership form does not constitute a legal obligation and will not be binding to you, your heirs or your estate. The Ohio History Connection also understands the size of your gift may differ from the estimate given. Please notify us if you make changes to your bequest so we may update our records. The approximate value of my gift is Type of Gift ☐ Bequest in my will ☐ Gift annuity □ Trust ☐ Real estate ■ Retirement fund □ Other ☐ Life insurance Please return this form to:

Ohio History Connection ATTN: Development Office

800 E. 17th Ave., Columbus, OH 43211-2474



ELEANOR C. MABRY LEGACY SOCIETY

Gift Form

Name (Please print):

Address
City/State/Zip
Phone (Preferred)
Email
Date of Birth (MM/DD/YYYY)

Please complete the other side of this form and return to:

Ohio History Connection ATTN: Development Office

800 E. 17th Ave., Columbus, OH 43211-2474

Please contact us with questions at 800.647.6921.



Your planned gift will help preserve Ohio history for the next generation.

JOIN THE ELEANOR C. MABRY Legacy Society

By partnering with the Ohio History Connection as a member of the Eleanor C. Mabry Legacy Society, you can create a legacy for yourself and make a significant impact on Ohio history for generations to come.

We invite you to join Ms. Eleanor C. Mabry and others to continue the exceptional work of the Ohio History Connection in preserving and sharing Ohio history!



800 E. 17th Ave., Columbus, OH 43211-2474 800.647.6921 • 614.297.2320 donations@ohiohistory.org • ohiohistory.org